(See single pumps for displacement & power diagrams)
Pages  35, 37 and 39 for VQ & VS
Pages 42,44 and 46 for DT6
DOUBLE VANE PUMPS
VQ, VS and DT6 Double vane pumps
D
A
TA

62
V* DOUBLE VANE PUMPS
 V* DOUBLE VANE PUMPS ORDERING CODE
means special seals for fire-resistant fluids. Omit if not required
(except the cover end cartridge of the VS*3 pump), industrial uses (very
medium pressure application.
quiet), UNC threads.
, bronze plates, mobile uses, UNC threads.
2010,2020,43,63,64,73,74 and 76.
A: 45º clockwise from inlet
B: 135º clockwise from inlet
C: 135° counterclockwise from inlet
D: 45° counterclockwise from inlet
1 - "F3"
2 - Pump Type:
VS = 12 vane pump,
VQ = 10 vane pump
3 - Model of pump:
9- Cover end outlet position
4 - Pump flow at shaft side:
5 - Pump flow at cover side:
6 - D =
Y =
7 - Shaft type
8 - Shaft end outlet position, (viewed from shaft):
, (viewed from shaft):
All models in US gallons per minute at 1200 rpm and 7 Bar.
(See flow chart).
All models in gallons per minute at 1200 rpm and 7 Bar.
(See flow chart).
Right-hand rotation (Clockwise)
Left-hand rotation (Counterclockwise).
(Viewed from the shaft end).
:
1: Parallel keyed
11: Splined
86: Heavy duty parallel keyed
A: Outlet in line with inlet
B: 90° clockwise from inlet
C: 180° from inlet
D: 90° counterclockwise from inlet (Viewed from shaft)
(Viewed from shaft)
F3 VS 43 21 8 D 1 A A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Shaft end pump
Cover end pump
VC = 12 vane pump,
D
A

                     tdz.com   |   bezares.com
72
ORDERING CODE - SERIES DT
DT6 DOUBLE VANE PUMPS ORDERING CODE
DT6* - CC - * - B -17/14 - 1 - R - 00 - B - 1 - 00I
Seal Class
Design letter
Direction of rotation
Type of Shaft (see particular pump model)
Flow(see particular pump model)
Vane pumps “DT6” series
Porting combination (see diagrams)
Size (CC, DC, EC, ED)
Bidirectional
R: clockwise
L: counterclockwise
(Viewed from shaft)
1: NBR
5: VITON
M: 1 shaft seal
P: 2 shaft seals
*: special shafts only
Special threads (ask for available threads)
UNC: 00, 01, 10, 11
Metric: 0M, W0, 1M, W1
D
A
TA
 S
H
E
E
T
bezares.com   |   tdz.com
73
DT6 DOUBLE VANE PUMPS
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
DOUBLE VANE PUMP S
C - 025,028,031 - 2500 rpm maximum 028,031 - 210 bar max intermitent
D - 042,045,050 - 2200 rpm maximum 050 - 210 bar maximum intermitent - 061 - 120 bar maximum intermitent
E - 085 - 2000 rpm maximum - 90 bar maximum intermitent
Pump Theoretical Maxim.
Model Model displacement
Cartridge
Pressure
Cartridge Theoretical Maxim.
Model displacement Pressure*
P1 P2
Maxim.
speed*
Weight
Kgs
Front
flange
standard
SAE j744c
ISO 3019-1
SAE 4 Holes
flange
Suction
S
Pressure
P1 P2
DT6CC/M 003 a 031 10.8 a 100 275 003 a 031 10.8 a 100 275 2800    500 SAE B
DT6DC/M 014 a 061
DT6EC/M 042 a 085
DT6ED/M 042 a 085
2 ½”ó 3” 1” 1” ó 3/4”
47.6 a 190.5
47.6 a 190.5
132.3 a 269.8
132.3 a 268.8
240 003 a 031 10.8 a 100 275 2800 37SAE C500
240 003 a 031 10.8 a 100 275 2200 55SAE C500